K M Y
Last update: 2015.4.4 No.RGC-K-HTS-0001-11
(Uncontrolled copy)
Sp e c i f i c a t i o n
(Reference)
 Title: FIXED THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS;
RECTANGULAR TYPE & PRECISION
 Style: RGC1/32,1/20,1/16S,1/16,1/10,1/8

    EIAJ RC−2134B−2002
2. Classification
  Type designation shall be the following form.
(Example) RGC  1/8  C  123  D  TP
 1  2  3  4  5  6
 Style
                1 Fixed thick film chip resistors; rectangular type & precision
                2 Rated dissipation and / or dimension
                3 Temperature coefficient of resistance
                4 Rated resistance  Example; 123 → 12kΩ
                5 Tolerance on rated resistance
                6 Packaging form
3. Rating
 3.1 The ratings shall be in accordance with Table−1.
Table−1
Style
Rated
dissipation (W)
Temperature coefficient of
resistance ( 10−6 / °C)
Rated resistance
range(Ω)
Preferred number
series for resistors
Tolerance on
rated resistance
RGC1/32 0.03 C ± 50 100~100k E24,96 D(±0.5%)
RGC1/20 0.05
C ± 50 1k~1M
E24,96 B(±0.1%),
D(±0.5%) K ±100 100∼976
RGC1/16S 0.063
C ± 50 100~1M
E24,96
B(±0.1%),
D(±0.5%)
F(±1%) K ±100
1.02M∼3.3M
10~97.6
RGC1/16 0.1
C ± 50 100~1M
E24,96
B(±0.1%),
D(±0.5%)
F(±1%) K ±100
1.02M∼3.3M
10~97.6
3.3~9.76 F(±1%)
RGC1/10 0.125 C ± 50
10~3.3M
E24,96
B(±0.1%),
D(±0.5%)
F(±1%)
3.3~9.76 F(±1%)
RGC1/8 0.25 C ± 50
10~4.7M
E24,96
B(±0.1%),
D(±0.5%)
F(±1%)
3.3~9.76 F(±1%)
Style Limiting element voltage
(V)
Isolation voltage
(V)
Category temperature
range(°C)
RGC1/32 15
50 −55~+125
RGC1/20 25
−55~+155
RGC1/16S